equivalents at December 31, 2008, a hypothetical 100 basis points decline in interest rates would reduce our interest income by approximately
$53,700 over a one year period.

36

Edgar Filing: 3PAR Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

Short-term investments consist of United States Government treasury and agency obligations, municipal bonds, corporate debt securities and
commercial paper. We do not enter into investments for trading or speculative purposes. If we sell our investments prior to their maturity, we
may incur a charge to operations in the period the sale takes place.

The following tables present the hypothetical changes in fair values in the securities, excluding cash equivalents, held at December 31, 2008 that
are sensitive to changes in interest rates. The modeling technique used measures the change in fair values arising from hypothetical parallel
shifts in the yield curve of plus or minus 50 basis points (BPS) and 100 BPS over six and twelve-month time horizons.

The following table estimates the fair value of the portfolio at a twelve-month time horizon (in thousands):

Valuation of Securities
Given an Interest Rate

Decrease of X Basis Points
Current Fair
Market
Value

Valuation of Securities
Given an Interest Rate

Increase of X Basis Points
100 BPS 50 BPS 100 BPS 50 BPS

United States Government and agency securities $ 30,139 $ 29,997 $ 29,855 $ 29,571 $ 29,713
Municipal bonds 6,156 6,150 6,146 6,135 6,140
Commercial paper 5,250 5,245 5,238 5,227 5,233
Corporate debt securities 5,681 5,664 5,647 5,613 5,630

Total short-term investments $ 47,226 $ 47,056 $ 46,886 $ 46,546 $ 46,716

The following table estimates the fair value of the portfolio at a six-month time horizon (in thousands):

Valuation of Securities
Given an Interest Rate

Decrease of X Basis Points
Current Fair
Market
Value

Valuation of Securities
Given an Interest Rate

Increase of X Basis Points
100 BPS 50 BPS 100 BPS 50 BPS

United States Government and agency securities $ 30,424 $ 30,139 $ 29,855 $ 29,286 $ 29,571
Municipal bonds 6,166 6,156 6,146 6,125 6,135
Commercial paper 5,262 5,250 5,238 5,216 5,227
Corporate debt securities 5,716 5,681 5,647 5,578 5,613

Total short-term investments $ 47,568 $ 47,226 $ 46,886 $ 46,205 $ 46,546

At December 31, 2008, we had no interest rate exposure to our existing obligations since we had no outstanding principal under our
subordinated term loan agreement and have not made any borrowings under our revolving line of credit. However, we could be exposed to
interest rate risk if we make borrowings under our revolving line of credit.

Item 4T. Controls and Procedures

(a) Disclosure Controls and Procedures
Our management evaluated, with the participation of our Chief Executive Officer and our Chief Financial Officer, the effectiveness of our
disclosure controls and procedures as of the end of the period covered by this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q. Based on this evaluation, our